
Make people aware for increasing importance of girl child.
The gender ratio is falling down in Mehsana district. The organisation has,

therefore, started it's activity to raise this ratio up by pursuing people and making
them aware of the importance of girl child. The UNDP and Women Power Con-
nect New Delhi have also extended their cooperation to the Young Citizen in this
international program.

The families having 1,2 or 3 girl children, and no male child were contacted
directly, for intervention and were explained the seriousness of the issue.
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Activity
Meetings

Lecture of Save The
Girl Child
Exhibition

Group Meeting

New Married Coiple
and preganant ladies
meeting
Social, political and
Religious leaders
meeting
Birth Registration
camianing
Youth and professior
level meeting
SHG group meeting
District level advocacy
Drama show
New married couple
and pregnant ladies
meeting

Present People
Medical officer,
Asha worker,
Health worker
College and
Government body
College and
Government body
Husband and
family
New married couple
and preganant ladies

Social, political and
Religious leaders

Village level

Youth and professior
level meeting
Village level
Government body
Village level
Village level

Total No.
1090

3500

660

945

2100

900

1000

1700

190
677
610
375


